



## March 25-27, 2025 | St. Louis, MO

World of Asphalt & AGG1 are committed to establishing a welcoming and safe community for its participants.

To achieve this, we ask that all participants follow these community guidelines, including, but not limited to:

- · Interact with respect and consideration.
- · Create a safe environment for all.
- · Avoid demeaning, discriminatory, or harassing behavior, materials, and speech both spoken and written.
- Follow the rules and policies of the meeting, event, venue, hotel, or other contracted facilities.

Any participant that is the subject of, or witness to, behavior in violation of these guidelines, should notify World of Asphalt & AGG1 show management so that appropriate action can be taken.

If World of Asphalt & AGG1 show management or its vendor partners receive reports that a participant has failed to abide by these guidelines, then show management or, if authorized, its vendor partners may take whatever actions deemed appropriate, including expulsion from the event without refund and disqualification from attending future events.

World of Asphalt & AGG1 reserve the right to update or modify these guidelines at any time.